
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

Parent Newsletter 19.05.2023

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Twitter - @roecliffeschool

Dear parent / carer

We hope you have all enjoyed a pleasant (five day!) week.

● Hive Books
Please can all books which belong to our school library (The Hive) be returned to school
as soon as possible after being read. Every school library book has a Hive sticker on the
front cover so they are easily recognisable. If books are returned promptly, the school
can maintain its library provision of additional reading books for our children.

● Nursery Open Afternoon
Our Class 1 doors are being thrown open to all prospective Nursery parents on Tuesday
23rd May 2-3pm. Please let your family and friends know about our Nursery Open
Afternoon and our promotional poster can be viewed using this link:
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/nursery/

● Class 2 Forest School sessions
Class 2 have enjoyed their first Forest School session this week and reported back the
following with huge smiles on their faces:

“It was like school in the woods!”

“We got to do fun things and learned new skills”

“It was AMAZING!!”

“I wish we could do it a million times!”

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/nursery/


Please see our gallery of photos at https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/forest-schools/

We will continue to add new photos to the website gallery each week.

Monday 22nd May - Class 2
Monday 5th June - Class 2
Monday 12th June - Class 3
Monday 19th June - Class 3
Monday 26th June - Class 3
Monday 3rd July - Class 1
Monday 10th July - Class 1
Monday 17th July - Class 1

● KS1 SATs
A huge well done goes out to all our Year 2 children who have completed their reading
and maths SATs papers this week. The children were extremely grown up and worked very
hard to do their best. We are very proud of you, Year 2!

● Reminder of Class 3 rescheduling of dates
Class 3’s production, Alice in Wonderland, is now being performed at Bishop Monkton
Village Hall on Wednesday 19th July.
Year 6 Lightwater Valley trip is on Thursday 20th July

● Winning house this week
Congratulations to East for achieving the most house points this week!

● Positive Learning Behaviours (PLB) Awards
Congratulations to these superstar children who have been awarded the PLB award this
week. Our PLB which we are focussing on this half-term is ‘I work positively with others’.

Class 1 - Fenton
Class 2 - Year 2
Class 3 - Lily

We wish you all a very pleasant weekend and look forward to seeing you on Monday!

Mrs Briggs

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/forest-schools/


Diary Dates

Tuesday 23rd May 2-3pm Nursery Open Day

Thursday 25th May 3.30pm Marrick Priory Residential information evening

Monday 5th June Year 4 Multiplication Tables check week

Friday 9th June Class Photos

Thursday 22nd June - Afternoon Sports Day

Monday 12th June Year 1 Phonics Check week

Monday 3rd July E Safety Parent Presentation

Friday 7th July Year 6 Leavers Service - Ripon Cathedral

Wednesday 12th July -Friday 14th July Class 3 residential trip to Marrick Priory

Wednesday 19th July Class 3 Production

Thursday 20th July Year 6 Trip to Lightwater Valley

Term Dates

Friday 26th May 3.30pm School Closes for May Half-Term

Monday 5th June School re-opens

Friday 21st June 230pm School Closes for Summer Break

Wednesday 6th September School re-opens


